The Daily Star ADVERTISEMENT DHAKA FRIDAY JULY 19, 2013

# ৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১০০০

জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড

পাঠ্যপুস্তক ভবন

জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক

পুরাতন রড বিক্রয়ের বিজ্ঞপ্তি

#### মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ শিক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়।

এজেঙ্গীর নাম

১৪. দরদাতার যোগ্যতা

কর্মকর্তার

১৯. বিশেষ নির্দেশাবলী

fund

Tender

10 Tender

11 Tender

14 Price

selling place

submission place

selling last date

opening date & time

of

date & time

document

15 Amount of

security

procuring entity

Special instructions

GD-2709

Tender

document

documents

বোর্ড, ঢাকা। দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং ও : ১৮২, তারিখ ১৭/৭/২০১৩।

যে স্থানে রড আছে

২৬৮নং তেজগাঁও গুদাম, তেজগাঁও शिल्ल এलाका, जाका।

অগ্নিকান্ডে ক্ষতিগ্রস্থ বোর্ডের ২৬৮নং কাজের নাম তেজগাঁও গুদামে ছাদ ও কলাম হতে প্রাপ্ত রড বিক্রয়।

 ৩২৮.০০ কুইন্টাল (আনুমানিক)। রডের পরিমাণ কাজের পদ্ধতি খোলা দরপত্র (পিপিআর/২০০৮ অনুযায়ী)

১৮/৮/২০১৩ (অফিস চলাকালীন) দরপত্র সরবরাহের শেষ তারিখ ১৯/৮/২০১৩, বিকেল ০৩:০০টা দরপত্র জমাদানের শেষ

তারিখ ও সময় দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ 22/4/20, বিকেল ০৩:১৫টা পর্যন্ত। ও সময়

সরবরাহকারী উপ-সচিব (কমন), কক্ষ নং ৫০৫ পদবী ও (৫ম তলা), এনসিটিবি, ৬৯-৭০, কর্মকর্তার মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা-১০০০। ঠিকানা সচিব, এনসিটিবি'র দপ্তরে রক্ষিত

টেভার বাব্রে নির্ধারিত সময়সীমার ফেলতে হবে মধ্যে ফেলতে হবে। উপ-সচিব (প্রশাসন), কক্ষ নং ৫১০ কর্মকর্তা খুলবেন তাঁর পদবী ও (৫ম তলা), এনসিটিবি, ৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা। ঠিকানা

ক্ষমতাসম্পন্ন এবং বাংলাদেশে প্রতিষ্ঠিত নিলামে মালামাল ক্রয় প্রতিষ্ঠান ৷ ১৫. দরপত্র ক্রয়ের মূল্য পাঠ্যপুস্তক ঢাকা এর

সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজে অভিজ্ঞ ও আর্থিক

অনুকূলে বাংলাদেশের যে কোন

তফসিল ব্যাংক কর্তৃক ইস্যুকৃত

১০০০/- (এক হাজার) টাকার

পে-অর্ডারসহ (অফেরতযোগ্য) প্রতিষ্ঠানের প্যাডে আবেদনপত্র জমা দিয়ে নির্ধারিত তারিখের মধ্যে দরপত্র নির্দেশিকা ক্রয় করতে হবে। দরপত্রের উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ১০% টাকা আর্নেস্টমানি/জামানত চেয়ারম্যান, জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড (এনসিটিবি), ঢাকা এর অনুকূলে দাখিলকৃত দরপত্রের

সচিব, এনসিটিবি, ৬৯-৭০, পদবী ও মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা ১০০০। পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট রেগুলেশন (পিপিআর/২০০৮) অনুসারে কাজটি

সাথে জমা দিতে হবে।

০২ (দুই) মাস।

সম্পাদন করতে হবে। কোন কারণ দর্শানো ছাড়া যে কোন অথবা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল কিংবা গ্রহণ করার ক্ষমতা বোর্ড কর্তৃপক্ষ সংরক্ষণ করেন এ. কে. এম. শহীদুল্লাহ

জিডি-২৭১৬ সচিব (দায়িতুপ্রাপ্ত)

### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Civil Service Administration Academy

Nawab Habibullah Road, Shahbag, Dhaka-1000 No. 05.02.0000.033.07.001.13-661 Date: 16/07/2013

Open Tender

)1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Public Administration.
)2	Procuring entity name	Bangladesh Civil Service Administrat Academy.
)3	Designation of the procuring entity	Rector, Bangladesh Civil Serv Administration Academy.
)4	Invitation for	Purchasing local/foreign books.
)5	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (on the basis discount).
20	Dudget 9 severe of	COD

Budget & source of GOB. After receiving books bill will be paid in Bill payment system local currency.

The tenderers will have to submit the Eligibility tenderer(s) tender along with attested copies of upto-date trade license, TIN, VAT Reg., financial solvency certificate and experience certificate (book supply).

> Bangladesh Civil Service Administration Academy Library. Bangladesh Civil Service Administration Academy Library.

28.07.2013 (during office hour).

documents

12 Tender submission last Date: 25/08/2013, Time: 02.00pm.

documents Date: 25/08/2013, Time: 03.00pm.

tender Tk. 500/= (five hundred) (non-

refundable) tender Tk. 5,000/= (five thousand) only

Technology)

(refundable). On behalf of the a. Name: Sultan Mahmud (Information b. Designation: Director

> c. Address: Bangladesh Civil Service Academy, Administration Shahbaq, Dhaka-1000. Phone: 8625029

> Website: www.bcsadminacademy.gov.bd E-mail: bcsaacademy@yahoo.com.

a. Tender security money will have to with tender document through Pay-Order in favour of the Rector, Bangladesh Civil Service Administration Academy, Shahbag,

Dhaka-1000. b. Discount on books will have to show

on the prescribe form attached with the tender documents.

c. The tenderer(s) will have to submit the application in the prescribe form attached with the tender documents. d. Money receipt for tender documents

will have to submit with the tender. e. The procuring entity reserves the

right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any

reason.

Sultan Mahmud Director (Info.Tech.) BCS Administration Academy Tell. 8625029

### গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পরিসংখ্যান ব্যুরো হারমোনাইজেশন এন্ড ডিসেমিনেশন অব ইউনিফাইড এগ্রিকালচারাল প্রোডাকশন স্ট্যাটিসটিক্স প্রকল্প পরিসংখ্যান ভবন (৬ষ্ঠ তলা, ব্লক-২) ই-২৭/এ, আগারগাঁও, শেরেবাংলা নগর, ঢাকা www.bbs.gov.bd

### মাইক্রোবাস ভাড়ার দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি বাংলাদেশ পরিসংখ্যান ব্যুরোর হারমোনাইজেশন এন্ড ডিসেমিনেশন অব ইউনিফাইড এগ্রিকালচারাল প্রোডাকশন

স্ট্যাটিসটিক্স প্রকল্পে ব্যবহারের জন্য ১(এক)টি মাইক্রোবাস আগামী ৩০-০৬-২০১৪খ্রিঃ পর্যন্ত ভাড়া নেয়ার লক্ষ্যে

গাড়ির ধরণ	মাইক্রোবাস।	
সীট ক্যাপাসিটি	৬-৮ আসন বিশিষ্ট।	
ব্যবহার পরিধি	মূলতঃ ঢাকায় ব্যবহৃত হবে। তবে, মোট ৪/৫ বার ২/৩ দিন মেয়াদে জেলা/উপজেলায় ভ্রমণ করতে হবে।	
গাড়ির জ্বালানি	গাড়ি সিএনজি ও পেট্রোল/অকটেন উভয় প্রকার জ্বালানিতে চালিত হতে হবে।	
সিডিউলের মূল্য	৫০০/- (পাঁচশত) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য) নগদ পরিশোধের মাধ্যমে সিডিউল ক্রয় করা যাবে।	
আর্নেস্টমানি	২৫,০০০/- (পর্টিশ হাজার) টাকা (ফেরতযোগ্য) মাত্র (পে-অর্ডার/ডিডি এর মাধ্যমে চুক্তি সম্পাদনের সময় দাখিল করতে হবে)।	
দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের স্থান	প্রকল্প পরিচালক, হারমোনাইজেশন এন্ড ডিসেমিনেশন অব ইউনিফাইড এগ্রিকালচারাল প্রোডাকশন স্ট্যাটিসটিক্স প্রকল্প, বাংলাদেশ পরিসংখ্যান ব্যুরো, পরিসংখ্যান ভবন (৬ষ্ঠ তলা, ব্লক-২), ই-২৭/এ, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৭।	
দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ	০৪/০৮/২০১৩ (বিকেল ৫ঃ০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত)।	
দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময়	০৫/০৮/২০১৩ (দুপুর ২ঃ০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত)।	
দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	০৫/০৮/২০১৩ (দুপুর ২ঃ৩০ ঘটিকায়)	
বিবিধ	গাড়ি ভাড়া সংক্রান্ত অন্যান্য তথ্য জানার জন্য প্রকল্প পরিচালক, হারমোনাইজেশন এভ ডিসেমিনেশন অব ইউনিফাইড এগ্রিকালচারাল প্রোডাকশন স্ট্যাটিসটিক্স প্রকল্প, বাংলাদেশ পরিসংখ্যান ব্যুরো, পরিসংখ্যান ভবন (৬ষ্ঠ তলা, ব্লক-২), ই-২৭/এ, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৭ (ফোনঃ ৯১৩৮৬৪১ ফ্যাক্সঃ ৯১১১০৬৪, ই-মেইলঃ bidhan d4@yahoo.com এর সঙ্গে যোগাযোগ করা যাবে।	
	সীট ক্যাপাসিটি ব্যবহার পরিধি গাড়ির জ্বালানি সিডিউলের মূল্য আর্নেস্টমানি দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের স্থান দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময় দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	

সংরক্ষণ করেন। বিধান বড়াল জিডি-২৭২২ প্রকল্প পরিচালক



Request for Expressions of Interest (EOI) for Consultancy Services for Third Party Monitoring & Evaluation (M&E) of overall project implementation

Bangladesh

Coastal Embankment Improvement Project, Phase-I (CEIP-I) Consultancy Services for Third Party Monitoring & Evaluation (M&E) of overall

project implementation (Contract Package No.CEIP-I/C2/S3)

Credit No-5280- BD Project ID No: P128276

Introduction

The People's Republic of Bangladesh (GOB) has received a credit from

International Development Association (the Bank) in an amount of US\$ 375 million and a Grant from Pilot Program for Climate Resilience (PPCR), one of the targeted programs of the Strategic Climate Fund (SCF) under the Climate Investment Funds (CIF) of US\$ 25 million to meet the implementation cost of the CEIP-1. The overall project development objective is to increase the resilience of coastal population to natural disasters and climate change by rehabilitating and improving the polder system in the contagious six coastal districts comprising Satkhira, Khulna, Bagerhat, Pirojpur, Barguna and Patuakhali Districts. The proceeds from this credit would be used to eligible payments under this contract as mentioned above.

# **Project Background**

A feasibility study was conducted for 17 polders in the six coastal districts mentioned above. Detailed designs have been prepared for 5 (of the 17) polders along with the Environmental Implact Assessment (EIA), Environment Management Plans (EMPs) and Resettlement Action Plans (RAP).

A Supervision & Design Consultant will be recruited under a different contract to administer the civil works contracts and ensure that the project works are constructed in accordance with the provision of the contracts. Scope of Services

The M&E consultancy firm will be mainly responsible for the following three primary purposes (i) carry out independent M&E of project progress, inputs, outputs, processes, outcomes and impacts in relation to the various project works and activities (ii) carry out independent monitoring of project specific operational risks and mitigation measures, and supervision of the environment and social management plans (iii) provide independent and regular feedback to the Project Steering Committee (PSC) on its evaluations of the above as well as on any other specific issue as directed by the PSC.

The firm will be responsible for (a) the monitoring and evaluation of project physical and financial progress and performance, project inputs, outputs, and outcomes, and impacts (b) the supervision of environmental and social development and safeguard management aspects with respect to all project components of the CEIP-1 and (c) the provision of management support to the BWDB/PMU. The M&E activities will provide continuous feedback to the GOB the PSC and Development Partners on the project's performance, and on mitigation of negative impact under various components, so that corrective actions can be undertaken in a timely manner if necessary.

#### Some of the tasks of the M&E Consultants will include: Create a comprehensive monitoring and evaluation framework for

- the CEIP-I; Develop baselines for the key project indicators for tracking project inputs, outputs, outcomes, and operational risks;
- Track key indicators (input, output and outcome) during project implementation,
- Carry out monitoring and evaluation of governance risks of the project (as identified in the project Governance and Accountability Action Plan);

Effectively use community knowledge and feedback to address

- delays in service delivery, or spotting contractor irregularities; Develop a user-friendly, interactive, web-based computerized Project
- Monitoring Information System for monitoring CEIP-I activities; If delays occur, recommend appropriate remedial actions to ensure
- Supervise the implementation of the Environmental Management Plans (EMPs) and their compliance with the project Environmental Management Framework (EMF)
  - Superive the implementation of the Resettlement Action Plans (RAPs) and their compliance with the project Social Management and Resettlement Policy Framework (SMRPF);
  - Preparation of Mid Term Review (MTR) report;

timely implementation;

**Engineering Office** Shahjalal University of Science & Technology, Sylhet

Invitation for Tender (OTM)

Sealed tenders are hereby invited as per PPA-2006 & PPR-2008 for the undermentioned work as per terms and conditions stated below: Ministry/Division : Ministry of Education. Shahjalal University of Science & Technology (SUST), Sylhet. Agency Syed Habibur Rahman Procuring entity name University Engineer, SUST, Sylhet. District Sylhet. Invitation for Supply of Furniture. Invitation reference No. & date Engg/135(13)/18/2012-13, Date: 16/07/2013. Open Tendering Method (OTM). Procurement method Budget and source of funds SUST Fund. Within 05(five) days. Tender publication date Date-21/08/2013, Time-Banking hour. Tender last selling date & time Tender closing date & time Date-22/08/2013, Time-12.00 noon. Tender opening date & time Date-22/08/2013, Time-12.10pm. tender lot Nos. 01 (one). Name and address of the office Sonali Bank Ltd, SUST Branch, Sylhet. selling tender document. Receiving of tender document Office of the University Engineer, SUST, Sylhet. Opening of tender document Office of the University Engineer, SUST, Sylhet. Eligibility of tenderer Described in the schedule of respective work. Brief description of works & related All furniture is to be delivered at Shahjalal University of Science services of tender package & Technology School, Sylhet. Description of works Tender security Completion of Price of tender (Tk.) document (Tk) period Supply of Furniture for Shahjalal 20,000.00 40 (forty) days 1000.00 (one University School, Sylhet. thousand) only Name & designation of official inviting Syed Habibur Rahman University Engineer, Engineering Office, SUST, Sylhet. tender Tel-PABX - 713491, 714479, Ext.216, 721988(0), Fax Contact details of official inviting tender No- 715257 The procuring entity reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason Tenderers are to apply on letterhead pad along with copies of trade license, VAT & IT papers during purchase of tender document If due to unavoidable circumstances the tender can't be received and opened in the scheduled date and

Preparation of Implementation Completion Report;

Establish and maintain a comprehensive project information website that provide all project related information including outputs and impacts; and

time, the same will be received and opened on the next working day respectively at the same time at

Syed Habibur Rahman

**University Engineer** 

Chief Engineer

Strengthen the capacity of the project implementing agencies, including the PMU, to monitor project impacts and use the PMIS by providing on-the-job training.

# **Duration / Reporting**

abovementioned office.

GD-2704

Project Management office

960/1Rajarbagh, Dhaka

Phone: +88-02-9332086

Date: 15-07-2013

The M&E Consultant is expected to assist the Project for the total project duration of six years. The

M&E Consultant will report directly to the Project Steering Committee (PSC), but the Project Director (PD) of the Project Management Unit (PMU) will be responsible for its contract management and supervision on behalf of the PSC.

### Qualification/ Selection / Association

Bangladesh Water Development Board (BWDB) under the Ministry of Water Resources now invites eligible consulting firm(s) to indicate their interest in providing the above mentioned services. Interested consultants must provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (such as : brochures, description of similar assignments, experience in similar conditions, availability of appropriate skills among staff, etc.) The financial capability should be shown as Financial Turnover supported by audited financial reports for the last five years.

The consulting firm(s)/consortia should have internationally acclaimed engineering or relevant professional experience and encouraged to have association with qualified local consulting firm(s) of Bangladesh. The form association, if any, should be clearly indicated either "Joint venture" or "sub consultancy"; and all members should have well defined inputs to the assignment. In the case of joint venture, all firms/entities shall be jointly and severally liable for the entire consultant's obligations under the contract. In case of sub-consultancy, the lead firm shall sign the contract and shall be liable for the entire consultant's obligations under the contract. It is preferable to limit the total number of firms including their associates to maximum of two.

The EOIs would be reviewed on the basis of the following aspects to prepare a short list :

1. Registration of Firm. 2. Age of Firm.

5. Availability of Resources

- 3. Availability of Professionals with Appropriate Skills
- 4. Annual Turnover
- 6. Experience of the Firm in Similar Task. Experience of the Firm in Other Services.
- 8. Support Services of the Firm.

### Selection Procedure

Selection of the firm will be based on QBS (quality based selection) in accordance with the procedures set out in the World Bank's Guidelines: Selection and Employment of Consultants by World Bank Borrowers published by the Bank in January 2011. Firms involved in Project implementation would not be eligible for the assignment. **Further Information** 

Interested consultants may obtain further information at the address below during regular office time 09:00 to 17:00 hours (GMT+06:00) on all working days. They may also obtain further information in the BWDB's official website: www.bwdb.gov.bd. The notice of request for EO1 is also available in CPTU's official website: www.cptu.gov.bd.

**Submission Due Date** 

Expressions of Interest must be delivered to the address below by August 22, 2013 in four sets (1 original+ 3 copies) and clearly marked "Expression of Interest" for the "Consultancy Services for Third Party Monitoring & Evaluation (M&E) of overall project implementation (Contract Package No. CEIP-1/C2/S3)".

### BWDB is also carrying out selection of consulting services for Construction

**Conflict of Interest** 

Supervision, Designs and Contract Management in parallel (Contract No. CEIP-I/B2, B3 & C1/S-2) that is likely to be selected first. The firms selected for Construction Supervision would not be eligible 'for contract for M&E services due to inherent conflict of interest.

# Right to Select/Reject

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the EOIs, or annul the process at any stage without assigning any reason(s) whatsoever and without incurring any liability to the affected applicant(s).

#### **Project Coordinator** CEIP, BWDB, Dhaka

(Md. Sarafat Hossain Khan)

960/1 Rajarbagh Dhaka- 1217, Bangladesh. Tel: +880-2- 9332086

Cell: +88 01715038519 E-mail: sarafat.khan@gmail.com

PANI-9/13-14 (XX v)

Provide reporting to PSC;